

Stephen R. Hall Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs C: 603-328-2721 E: Stephen.Hall@libertyutilities.com

July 6, 2015

NHPUC JULO6'15 pm 4:19

## Via Electronic Mail and Hand Delivery

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: DG 15-091, DG 14-180 and DG 15-104; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Compliance Tariff Filing – NHPUC No. 8

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities and in compliance with Order Nos. 25,781, 25,797 and 25,798 in Docket Nos. DG 15-091, DG 14-180 and DG 15-104 respectively, I enclose for filing one original and two copies of Liberty Utilities' Tariff NHPUC No. 8.

This tariff is being filed to implement new distribution rates effective July 1, 2015, under the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement Regarding Permanent Rates approved by the Commission in Order No. 25,797 dated June 26, 2015 in Docket No. DG 14-180. In addition, the distribution rates in the tariff have been increased to provide an additional \$253,694 in annual revenue related to the cast iron bare steel replacement program approved in Order No. 25,798 dated June 26, 2015 in Docket No. DG 15-104. Finally, the cost of gas rate effective July 1, 2015 has been increased by \$0.0175 per therm pursuant to Liberty Utilities' letter to the Commission dated June 24, 2015. The authorization to change the summer cost of gas rate without further Commission action was granted in Order No. 25,781.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Stephen R. Hall

Stephen R. Hall

**Enclosures** 

cc: Service List